

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 506 of 2020

Shri Lamthaka Korungkhul & 23 Ors.

....Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

09.10.2020

Today, when the matter was taken up petitioners counsel could not connect with the video conference Court and therefore, the same was passed over. Again, when the case was called out at 11.45 a.m. none appears on the either side due to internet problem.

List the matter on 15.10.2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

bipin