

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 506 of 2020**

Shri Lamthaka Korungkhul & 23 Ors.

*....Petitioners*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

*...Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

15.10.2020

There is a request from the President and members of the Bar that due to some disturbance, network connectivity is poor and advocates are having difficulty in joining the Video Conferencing Court proceedings.

At the request, list the matter tomorrow (i.e. on 16.10.2020. )

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*bipin*