

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 506 of 2020

Shri Lamthaka Korungkhul & 23 Ors.

....Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

16.10.2020

Mr. Khaltar Khampa, learned counsel appears for the petitioners.

This writ petition has been filed challenging the show cause notice dated 03.06.2019. Proceeding of the challenge is very stale.

However, notice to the respondents, returnable by 09.12.2020.

List the matter on 09.12.2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

bipin