

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

W.P.(C) No. 506 of 2020

Lamthaka Korungkhul & 23 Ors.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR

23.12.2020

Mr. Khaltar Khampa, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice for the respondents.

While the case of the petitioner is relating to village land, the case of the respondents relates to forest land. This is to be verified and reported by the respondents in the manner prescribed by law.

List the matter again on 27.01.2021.

CHIEF JUSTICE

bipin