

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 506 of 2020**

Lamthaka Korungkhul; & Ors.

*....Petitioners*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

*...Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

27.01.2021

Mr. S. Worthing, learned counsel appears for the petitioners.

At the request of Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State, list the matter again on 03.02.2021.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*