

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 506 of 2020**

Shri Lamthaka Korungkhul; & Ors.

**.....Petitioners**

- Versus -

State of Manipur; & Ors.

**.... Respondents**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR  
03.02.2021**

Mr. R. Daniel, learned counsel appears for the petitioners.

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State seeks some time to get proper instruction stating that forest demarcation work is going on and the officers are actively engaged in that.

At the request, list the matter on 23.02.2021.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*