

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 506 of 2020**

Shri Lamthaka Korungkhul & 23 Ors.

**...Petitioners**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

**ORDER**

**24-03-2021**

On 11-3-2021 this Court observed that since there was no any prayer for filing counter despite last opportunity being granted on 23-2-2021, no counter could be filed without the leave of this Court. Ms. Tejpriya, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that counter on behalf of the respondents has been filed but the same is not on record. She prays that counter affidavit filed on behalf of the State respondents may be taken on record.

Prayer is allowed subject to the payment of Rs. 1000/- as costs to be paid to the High Court Bar Association of Manipur. List the matter on 20-4-2021 and in case a proof of having been paid the cost is produced, counter on behalf of the respondents shall be taken on record.

Interim order granted by this Court earlier shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**