

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Video Conference

W.P. (C) No. 506 of 2020

Shri Lamthaka Korungkhul

...*Petitioner(s)*

Vs.

State of Manipur

...*Respondent(s)*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
O R D E R**

20-04-2021

When the matter is taken up for consideration, it has been submitted by Ms. Tejpriya, learned counsel appearing for the respondents that counter has been filed on behalf of the State on payment of cost as directed by this court on 24-03-2021.

List the matter on 27-05-2021 so as to enable the learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder, if any.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the learned counsels appearing for the parties through their Whatsapp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Devananda