

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR : AT IMPHAL

W.P.(C) No. 506 of 2020

Shri Lamthaka Korungkhul & 23 ors.

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

...Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
(Video Conference)

24.09.2021

When the matter is taken up for consideration, it has been submitted by Mr. S. Worthing, learned Advocate that in view of the order passed by the Subordinate Judge No. I, Manipur in Original Suit No. 44 of 1985 dated 23.12.1986, the instant writ petition can be allowed setting aside the impugned notice.

As prayed for by Ms. Tejpriya, learned counsel for the respondent, list the mater on 08.10.2021 for disposal in the category of admission.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the learned counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE