

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR : AT IMPHAL

W.P.(C) No. 506 of 2020

Shri Lamthaka Korungkhul & 23 ors.

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
(Video Conference)

08.10.2021

When the matter is taken up for consideration, it has been submitted by Mr. Dimal Haobam, learned Advocate that Ms. N. Tejpriya, learned Advocate who used to appear in this matter is not well.

Accordingly, list the matter on 25.10.2021.

No adjournment shall be made by the parties in the matter on the next date.

JUDGE