

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 506 of 2020

Shri Lamthaka Korungkhul & 23 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

(VIDEO CONFERENCE)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

30-11-2021

This being a matter not relating to service, the matter is released from being part-heard and list it on 13-12-2021 before the appropriate bench after an approval being obtained from the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori