

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 506 of 2020  
(Through Video Conference)**

Shri Lamthaka Koroungkhul & 23 Ors.

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**13.12.2021**

Heard Mr. R. Daniel, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Seitinmang Haokip, Jr. Counsel to Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Addl. AG for the respondents.

[2] Mr. R. Daniel, learned counsel for the petitioners is ready whereas Mr. Seitinmang Haokip, Jr. Counsel to Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Addl. AG for the respondents represented that the matter may be called day after tomorrow, i.e., on 15.12.2021 for appearance of his senior Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Addl. AG for the respondents and argue the case.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 15.12.2021.

[4] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to both the parties through their whatsapp/e-mail.

**JUDGE**