

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 506 of 2020

Shri Lamthaka Lorungkhul & 23 Ors

....Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

Order

24.03.2022

Heard Mr.S.Worthing, learned counsel for the petitioner.

On request made by Mr.Mangilal, learned junior to Mr.Lenin Hijam, learned Addl. A.G, Manipur, list the matter on 1.4.2022. There shall be no further adjournment on the next date fixed.

Furnish a copy of this order to learned counsel for the parties through their respective emails/WhatsApp.

JUDGE

Priyojit