

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 506 of 2020

Shri Lamthaka Korungkhul & 23 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
State of Manipur.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

17.08.2022

Mr. H. Debendra, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondent seeks 2 (two) weeks further time to find out whether any joint survey has been conducted or not. This prayer is objected by Mr. S. Worthing, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners on the ground that already sufficient time had been given to the respondent.

Be that as it may, in the interest of justice one last chance is give to the learned Government Advocate to find that whether any joint survey has been carried out or not.

As prayed for, list this case again on 07.09.2022.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong