

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 506 of 2020

Shri Lamthaka Korungkhul & 23 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN**

09.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. S. Worthing, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. H. Debendra, learned Deputy AG for the State respondents.

[2] Since pleadings are completed both the counsels fixed the date for final hearing of this case on 23.03.2023.

[3] Therefore, post the matter for final hearing on 23.03.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil