

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 506 of 2020

Shri Lamthaka Korungkhul & 23

....*Petitioners*

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...*Respondent*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

10.04.2023

Ms. Chongnem, learned junior counsel to Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur, seeks 2 weeks' time to file counter.

Fix on 03.05.2023.

JUDGE

Indrajeet