

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 506 of 2020

Shri Lamthaka Korungkhul & ors.

... *Petitioners*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

19-05-2026

Mrs. Solenwon Ramson, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioners and submitted that she has already filed Vakalatnama, however, the said Vakalatnama is not found on record.

Mr. H. Debendra, learned senior counsel and Deputy AG assisted by Mr. A. Bheigya Meitei, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents and seeks adjournment of hearing of this case citing personal inconvenience.

On the joint request made by the counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 04-06-2026.

JUDGE

Devananda